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Berichtswesen

Fur das Zuchtjahr 2016 gab es folgende Ergebnisse:

1. Anzahl Ruden: 574
2. Anzahl Hindinnen: 552
Gesamt: 1126

3. Anzahl der verschiedenen Kennzeichen:

Braune: 322
Braunschimmel: 438
Schwarze: 104
Schwarzschimmel: 248
Weisse: 14

4. Nachkommen der Vater

0611/13
0906/09
0589/08
0006/12
0998/12
1067/14
1162/13
0247/14
0518/10
0094/13
0618/11
0994/12
1134/11
0799/13
0814/07
1007/08
1138/11
0481/09
0549/11
0898/10
0944/10
0362/12
0416/10
0523/13
0535/07
0894/14
0194/13
0540/08
0614/10
9008/11
1001/11
9003/12

Gerry KS vom Donauland
Sam vom Delme Horst
llex 1l KS von Neuarenberg

28,60 %
38,90 %
9,24 %
22,02 %
1,24 %

Darko KS vom Klepelshagener Forst

Frisko vom Tharinger Zipfel
Unkas KS vom Theelshof
Panther vom Riverwoods
Hatschi von Neuarenberg
Uno KS vom Mausberg
Bruno vom Sauwerder

Scout vom Entenpfuhler Forst

Filou vom Thuringer Zipfel
Nick vom Borsumer Hof
Finn vom Hdllental

Tobi KS vom Gleistal

Utz vom Gleistal

Venus KS von Neuarenberg

Scout KS vom Riverwoods
Indy von Kings Crossing
Hunter vom Peenestrom
Yen vom Nordhof

Kyrill aus dem Konigswald
Joker vom Gansehimmel
Balu vom Mausberg

Yanosch KS vom Osterberg

Arko vom Gattberg

Leonhard von der Rietberger Ems

Darwin KS vom Hege-Hof
Bento von der Kopperburg

Utz KS von Gottlesbrunnerhof

Urass von der Fuchshéhe
Gibb KS Seehof

Wirfe Ruden Hiund. Welpen
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34
20
17
18
15
11
18
20
8
18
8
10
12
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25
19
19
16
16
19
12
8
17
6
16
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59
39
36
34
31
30
30
28
25
24
24
24
21
20
20
19
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17
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17
16
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15
15
15
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4. Nachkommen der Vater

0433/09
0591/10
0978/13
1158/14
0223/13
0358/09
0403/12
0531/13
0653/13
0935/09
1014/09
0259/08
0339/10
0472/13
0692/11
1006/13
1025/13
0174/11
0225/10
0285/10
0298/11
0517/08
0589/07
0703/13
0744/13
0916/09
0930/10
1025/12
1111/06
1284/14
0071/07
0097/08
0224/14
0387/12
0575/11
0724/13
0915/11
1125/07
9016/16
0262/14
0938/12
1024/12
1115/05
1205/08
1443/08
0341/09
0526/13
0682/10
0330/07
0499/13
0572/09

Rock vom Delme Horst

Ben von der Elbtalaue
Mason vom Riverwoods

Ash von der Eickser Hohe
Diego vom Remstal

Bill Contiomagus

Xambos Il von Neuarenberg
Lakota vom Riverwoods
Brutus vom Wiesengrund
Bajo von Horum

Ex KS von der Ottensteiner Burg
Donner KS Rothenuffeln
Oscar KS vom Theelshof
Lutz aus dem Kdnigswald
Nick KS vom Hegemal

Arrko vom Waldecker Land
Takko Po6ttmes

Campo Il KS vom Alberthain
Finn vom Grabenbruch
Grando vom Holtvogt

Calle KS vom Siedenfeld
Ciro Il vom Dinkelhof

Harro KS von der Pfingstweide
Freibier von Neuarenberg
Zato vom Delme Horst

Cyrus vom Moosbach

Xray Il vom Riverwoods
Henry von der Hansaburg
Falko vom Altenbruch

Vigo vom Riverwoods

Male KS vom Delme Horst
Don vom Holtvogt

Quent vom Hinschen-Hof
Felix KS vom Donauland

Ex vom Schlof3graben

Eiko KS vom Alberthain

Flint vom Westenholzer Bruch
David KS von der Hansaburg
Whisky KS von Gattlesbrunnerhof
Aiko vom Vo6hteich

Etzel Frankonia

Henko von der Hansaburg
Cavallo von Burg Milheim
Franki vom Sparta-Gr
Dragon KS vom Entenpfuhler Forst
Obama vom Eichenforst
Falko vom Schlo3graben
Olex von Wiesenthal

Artus KS von der Innschleife
lago Seehof

Gallus Rothenuffeln

Wirfe Ruden Hund. Welpen
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4. Nachkommen der Vater Wirfe Ruden Hund. Welpen

0553/10 Odin vom Perlbach

0772/11 Brock vom Hidden Creek
0063/07 Beau vom Jager-Haus
0150/11 Baron vom Tuckahoe
0553/09 Diego vom Pretzschers Hof
0958/11 Jurek KS von Kings Crossing
0996/12 Flipp vom Thuringer Zipfel
1025/09 Cuno KS vom Thuringer Zipfel
9013/15 Paris von den Donau-Wirbeln
0136/13 Storm vom Theelshof
0225/09 Emir KS von der Hansaburg
0690/12 Enno von der Nachtweide
0807/13 Ingo vom Hachelgrund
1172/10 Etzel vom Thiringer Zipfel
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166 574 552 1126

DEUTSCH - KURZHAAR
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5. Anzahl der Hunde

Klub Welpen Wairfe tot
NADKC-U.S.A. 135 25 7
Weser-Ems 116 16 17
Artland-Emsland 110 15 10
Nordmark 63 9 2
Oderland 51 7 5
Kurhessen 49 7 2
Niederbayern a7 7 5
Saar 46 7 5
Nordwest 45 6 0
Westfalen 41 6 1
Wirttemberg 38 5 1
Havelland 36 4 4
Sachsen 35 5 4
Sudwest 31 4 5
Schleswig-Holstein 30 3 1
Mecklenbg-Vorpommern 27 3 4
Mainfranken 22 4 0
Niedersachsen 22 3 10
Oberfranken 22 3 1
Diepholz 21 3 7
Mitteld.-Anhalt 21 3 4
Franken 15 2 1
Bayern 14 4 2
Thiringen 14 3 1
Weser-Bremen 14 3 9
Baden-Sid 12 1 0
Berlin 10 1 0
Braunschweig 10 1 0
Hamburg 8 1 0
Kurmainz 8 1 0
Rheinland 7 1 0
Hohenlohe 3 1 0
Sachsen-Anhalt 2 1 0
Hannover 1 1 1
Gesamt: 1126 166 109
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